FORM 1 TO-1619A Expires 06/3( /99 OMB 0651-01 27

10-27-1999



101184341

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	111
r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or cor

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the	attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	ype	Consideration the State of Mills and State
X New	X Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License	Change of N	lame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Governme	<b>nt</b> ent Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying pa	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Speidel, Steven W.			08031999
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Lubke, Ronald K.			If document to be recor
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 358			representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Stanford	IL / United States of State/Country	America 61774	4 lip Code
Domestic Representative Nam	8-1-1	r for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0681-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required sorts. State of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/33/99 OMB 0651-C027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 703	8-346-9800
Name	Robert F. Kemp, Esq.	
Address (lir e 1)	Kemp Law Offices	
Address (lir e 2)	P.O. Box 2759	
Address (lir e 3)		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60690-2759	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	nt # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop	s being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application at named executing inventor.  Per PCT application number	was Month Day Year  PCT PCT
<b></b>	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Deposit (Enter for	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	40.00 Yes No
To the attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acted herein.	

Robert F. Kemp 10/22/99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

IC: THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS OR TRADEMARKS
WASHINGTON, D.C.
I, Steven W. Speidel, of 7800 S 40 <sup>th</sup> St., Lincoln, NE 68516, did obtain a Letters Patent of the United States Number 4,884,362 dated December 5, 1989. I am now the sole owner of said Patent.
In consideration of the sum of \$25,000.00, I hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to:
Ronald K. Lubke P.O. Box 358 Stanford, IL 61774
My entire right, title and interest in said Letters of Patent, Number 4,884,362, to be held by Ronald K. Lubke for his own use and benefit and for those of his assigns, to the full end of term of which said Letters of Patent are granted, as fully as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Dated: August 3d, 1999.  Steven W. Speidel 7800 S 40th St. Lincoln, NE 68516
STATE OF NEBRASKA ) )ss.
COUNTY OF LANCASTER )
Before me, a notary public qualified for said county, personally came Steven W. Speidel, known to me to be the identical person who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this $3d$ day of August, 1999.
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska ANDREA HELLBUSCH My Comm. Exp. May 25, 2002  My Comm. Exp. May 25, 2002

Notary Public

h: Speidel\Assignment of Patent

**RECORDED: 10/22/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0466**